Western -vs- Toronto
2/16/2020 at Toronto

Date: 2/16/2020 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total

Start: 7:02PM

Time: 2-05 Western 0 0 3 3

Attendance: Toronto 0 0 1 1

Location: Toronto WES: Kenny Huether (1); Reed Morison (1); Kyle Pettit (1)

TOR: David Thomson (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WES TOR
3rd 5:57 WES Kyle Pettit Kenny Huether, Rylan Bechtel 1 0
3rd 7:09 WES Reed Morison Cordell James, 2 0
3rd 14:07 TOR David Thomson Joey Manchurek, Scott Kirton 2 1
3rd 19:37 WES Kenny Huether , 3 1

Western Power Plays Toronto Power Plays

No data to report. No data to report.

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd WES Austin Osmanski 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:16
2nd TOR Nathan Hudgin 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 18:26




Western 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

[os]
=
A

N
m o © N ol#

23
24
25
26
37
39
40
51
52
55
65
85
88
90
91

Austin Osmanski
Mitchell Fitzmorris
Ethan Szypula
Anthony Stefano
Kyle Langdon
Zach Core

Theo Lewis

Kenny Huether
Franco Sproviero
Stephen Desrocher
David Ovsjannikov
Luke Peresinni
Reed Morison
Matt Watson

Kyle Pettit

Rylan Bechtel
Sean Montgomery
David Eccles
Cordell James
Kolten Olynek

o

Toronto 1

Pos

Total

Player

WO OO O0OO0ORrR ORFR OOOOR OOO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|®

WIOFrP OOFRP OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO OO0 OO0 Oo|>»
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo
OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

=)
=
A

=
o ©®~N AP}

13
15
16
17
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
31

Alex Bishop

Josh Hanson
Brendan Bornstein
Riley Bruce

Scott Kirton
Chase Olsen
Nathan Hudgin
David Thomson
Jared Leslie
Steven Elliott
Curtis Harvey
Joey Manchurek
Ross Krieger
Willy Paul

Kevin Lavoie
Evan MacEachern
Justin Brand
Kyle Potts
Hunter Atchison
Frederic Foulem

o

Total

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN

2 3 Total

RO OO O0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORr OO O0OO0O0OO0OoO|®

NIO OO OO O0OO0OOFr OO O0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OO0Oo|>»
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOIN

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Toronto Goalkeeping

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

De

c Mins GA EN

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

Total

39 David Ovsjannikov

40 Luke Peresinni

W_ 60:00 1

0O O 0
10 15 31

1 Alex Bishop
31 Frederic Foulem

L 58142 2 O

0:00

0O O

12

24

Totals

Western Faceoffs

10 15 31

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

2 0

12

24



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
Period #2 Plays
0-0 [18:16] Penalty on Austin Osmanski WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
0-0 [18:26] Penalty on Nathan Hudgin TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING.
Period #3 Plays
0-0 [1 Austin Osmanski (WES) penalty complete.
0-0 [1 Nathan Hudgin (TOR) penalty complete.

[05:57] GOAL by WES Kyle Pettit (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kenny Huether and Rylan Bechtel, On ice for WES: , On ice for
0-0 TOR: , goal number 1 for season.

Western 1, Toronto O
1-0 [07:09] GOAL by WES Reed Morison, Assist by Cordell James, On ice for WES: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
Western 2, Toronto O

[14:07] GOAL by TOR David Thomson, Assist by Joey Manchurek and Scott Kirton, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WES: , goal
2-0 number 1 for season.

Western 2, Toronto 1
2-1 [19:37] GOAL by WES Kenny Huether EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for WES: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season.
Western 3, Toronto 1



