Western -vs- Toronto 2/16/2020 at Toronto

Date: 2/16/2020 Start: 7:02PM Time: 2:05 Attendance: Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Western	0	0	3	3
Toronto	0	0	1	1

WES: Kenny Huether (1); Reed Morison (1); Kyle Pettit (1) TOR: David Thomson (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WES	TOR
3rd	5:57	WES	Kyle Pettit	Kenny Huether, Rylan Bechtel	1	0
3rd	7:09	WES	Reed Morison	Cordell James,	2	0
3rd	14:07	TOR	David Thomson	Joey Manchurek, Scott Kirton	2	1
3rd	19:37	WES	Kenny Huether	1	3	1

Western Power Plays **Toronto Power Plays**

No data to report. No data to report.

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	WES	Austin Osmanski	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:16	
2nd	TOR	Nathan Hudgin	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	18:26	

Individual

Western 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Austin Osmanski	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Mitchell Fitzmorris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ethan Szypula	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Stefano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kyle Langdon	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Zach Core	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Theo Lewis	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Kenny Huether	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Franco Sproviero	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Stephen Desrocher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	David Ovsjannikov	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	40	Luke Peresinni	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Reed Morison	1	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	52	Matt Watson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Kyle Pettit	1	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	65	Rylan Bechtel	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	85	Sean Montgomery	0	0	0	0	О	0	0	-	-	0
	88	David Eccles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	90	Cordell James	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Kolten Olynek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
•		Total	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

Toronto 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Alex Bishop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Josh Hanson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Brendan Bornstein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Riley Bruce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Scott Kirton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Chase Olsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Nathan Hudgin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	David Thomson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Jared Leslie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Steven Elliott	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Curtis Harvey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Joey Manchurek	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Ross Krieger	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Willy Paul	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kevin Lavoie	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Evan MacEachern	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Justin Brand	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Kyle Potts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Hunter Atchison	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Frederic Foulem	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

Western Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
39 David Ovsjannikov		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
40 Luke Peresinni	W	60:00	1	0	6	10	15	31
Totals			1	0	6	10	15	31

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Alex Bishop	L	58:42	2	0	8	12	4	24
31	Frederic Foulem		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	8	12	4	24

Western Faceoffs Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP	Play
	Period #1 Plays
	Period #2 Plays
0-0	[18:16] Penalty on Austin Osmanski WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
0-0	[18:26] Penalty on Nathan Hudgin TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING.
	Period #3 Plays
0-0	[] Austin Osmanski (WES) penalty complete.
0-0	[] Nathan Hudgin (TOR) penalty complete.
0-0	[05:57] GOAL by WES Kyle Pettit (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kenny Huether and Rylan Bechtel, On ice for WES:, On ice for TOR:, goal number 1 for season.
	Western 1, Toronto 0
1-0	[07:09] GOAL by WES Reed Morison, Assist by Cordell James, On ice for WES: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
	Western 2, Toronto 0
2-0	[14:07] GOAL by TOR David Thomson, Assist by Joey Manchurek and Scott Kirton, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
	Western 2, Toronto 1
2-1	[19:37] GOAL by WES Kenny Huether EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for WES: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season.
	Western 3, Toronto 1